

# Surya SenMahavidyalaya

A Multi-stream Govt. Aided College & Recognised by UGC u/s 2(f) & 12(b) and NAAC Accredited



*Dr. P.K.Mishra*  
Principal

Ph No: (0353) 2691488 / 489  
P.O. Siliguri Town,  
Surya Sen Colony, Block-B,  
Siliguri. Dist. Jalpaiguri Pin – 734004  
e-mail : [suryasen@suryasencollege.org.in](mailto:suryasen@suryasencollege.org.in)  
[www.suryasencollege.org.in](http://www.suryasencollege.org.in)

## Quotation NOTICE No. SSM/Q/ CB-TB/42/ 2022 Dt. 02/09/2022

Sealed quotation is asked for the following work as per the attached sheet at the Surya Sen Mahavidyalaya, Siliguri. The details proposal should be attached with all credential of the bidder along with all necessary up dated documents like Tax Payment Receipt, Registration Certificate, GST Certificate etc. and to be submitted at the college office on or before 12/09/2022. The maximum amount for the work is Rs.77,908/- ( Rupees Seventy-seven thousands Nine Hundred Eight) only.

The authority keeps the right to cancel the notice without assigning any reason there of.



Principal

### THIRD FLOOR

Description of Items		Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes					
(ii) River Bazree					
3	0.90	0.40	=	0.43 Cum.	
1	15.00	0.125	=	0.28 Cum.	
1	3.00	1.50	=	0.68 Cum.	
				1.39 Cum.	1.39 Cum. 4951.00 =
Rs. 6,881.89					
2 Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures including distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc initial straightening and removal of loose rust (if necessary), cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection, complete as per drawing and direction.					
1.39	2.00%	7850	=	218.23 Kg	
				0.22 MT	0.22 MT 73872.00 =
Rs. 16,121.09					
3 Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary staging upto 4 m using approved stout props and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slabs, beams and columns, lintels curved or straight including fitting, fixing and striking out after completion of works (upto roof of ground floor)					
3	4	0.90	0.400	=	4.32 Sqm.
1	2	15.00	0.150	=	4.50 Sqm.
1	1	3.00	0.150	=	0.45 Sqm.
1	1	9.00	0.150	=	1.35 Sqm.
				10.62 Sqm.	10.62 Sqm. 417.00 =
Rs. 4,428.54					
4 125 mm. thick brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:4) in ground floor.					
1	15.00	0.800	=	12.00 Sqm.	12.00 Sqm. 704.00 =
Rs. 8,448.00					
5 Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor). [Excluding cost of chipping over concrete surface]					
(ii) With 1:4 cement mortar .....(b) 15 mm thick plaster					
INSIDE	1	15.000	1.000	=	15.00 Sqm. 15.00 Sqm. 162.00 =
OUTSIDE	1	15.000	1.000	=	15.00 Sqm. 15.00 Sqm. 169.00 =
Rs. 2,430.00					
Rs. 2,535.00					

C/F = Rs. 40,844.52

### THIRD FLOOR

Description of Items		Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
					B/F = Rs. 40,844.52
6 Applying Interior grade Acrylic Primer of approved quality and brand on plastered or concrete surface old or new surface to receive Distemper/ Acrylic emulsion paint including scraping and preparing the surface thoroughly, complete as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of the EIC. (In Ground Floor)					
(a) One Coat					
i) Water based interior grade Acrylic Prime					
INSIDE (1ST+2ND+3RD FL)		=	274.69 Sqm.	274.69 Sqm.	30.80 =
Rs. 8,460.45					
7 Applying Exterior grade Acrylic primer of approved quality and brand on plastered or concrete surface old or new surface to receive decorative textured (matt finish) or smooth finish acrylic exterior emulsion paint including scraping and preparing the surface thoroughly, complete as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of the EIC. In Ground Floor: (a) One Coat					
OUT SIDE (1ST+2ND+3RD FL)		=	117.60 Sqm.	117.60 Sqm.	31.40 =
Rs. 3,692.64					
8 Protective and Decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved quality, as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge to be applied over acrylic primer as required. The rate includes cost of material, labour, scaffolding and all incidental charges but excluding the cost of primer. In Ground floor (Two Coat)					
a) Normal Acrylic Emulsion					
OUT SIDE (1ST+2ND+3RD FL)		=	117.60 Sqm.	117.60 Sqm.	67.00 =
Rs. 7,879.20					
9 Applying Acrylic Emulsion Paint of approved make and brand on walls and ceiling including sand papering in intermediate coats including putty (to be done under specific instruction of Superintending Engineer):					
(Two coats)					
i) Standard Quality					
INSIDE (1ST+2ND+3RD FL)		=	274.69 Sqm.	274.69 Sqm.	62.00 =
Rs. 17,030.78					
TOTAL					= 77907.59
SAY					= 77908.00

Ge  
02/9/22